174980

GRANT DEED TO COMMUNITY PROPERTY WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, MIKE GONZALEZ dealing in his sole and separate property, Grantor, grants, bargains and sells to MIKE GONZALEZ and CECELIA M. GONZALEZ, husband and wife, Grantees, as community property with right of survivorship, and their assigns, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor, forever, the property located in the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 2, 3 and 4 in Block Five; also a part of the north portion of Lot 5 in Block Five, which is more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the NW corner of Lot 5 in Block Five; thence N.72°02'E., a distance of 95.79 feet along the north side line of Lot 5 to the NE corner of Lot 5; thence S. 16°57' E. along the east end line of Lot 5 a distance of 12.5 feet to a point on the east end line of Lot 5; thence S. 72°02' W., and parallel with the north side line of Lot 5 to the west end line of Lot 5; thence N. 17° 58' W. along the west end line of Lot 5, a distance of 12.5 feet to the NW corner of Lot 5, the place of beginning, according to the official plat of the survey of the Townsite of Eureka, which is on file in the Office of the County Recorder of the said County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

Together with all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO all taxes, assessments, liens and encumbrances, reservations, restrictions, conditions, exceptions, regulations, ordinances, zoning, laws, easements, planning, rights of way, and licenses affecting the property, if any, and encroachments, if any, upon any street, highway or other property.

300K336 PAGEOO I

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property with the appurtenances to the Grantees as community property with right of survivorship and the heirs and assigns of the survivor accordingly, forever.

SIGNED this	1914 day of	JULY	_, 2000.	
		GRANTOR:		
		MIKE GONZALEZ	o ismales	
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.			
COUNTY OF LYON)			
This instrume 2000, by MIKE GONZALE2	nt was acknow	ledged before me on the land land land land land land land land	Leberske.	
GRANTEES' ADDRESS: P. O. Box 45 Carlin, NV 89822		St Elko My appointment ex	TER I. LEBERSKI lotary Public ate of Nevada County, Nevada 92-0851-6 pires Nov. 1, 2000.	
		00 JUL 3	PAGE DO! AL RECORDS THE REQUEST OF AL Hull, Ltd BI AMIO: 20	
		M.N. REBAL FILE NO. 174980	LEATI, RECORDER FEE\$ 8.00	
BOOK336 PAGEOO2				

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) /-104-02	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	Document/Instrument # 174980	
b)	Book 334 Page I Date of Recording: 7/31/06	
c)	I	
d)	Nolcs:	
 2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) x □ Single Fam.Res. 		
a) U Vacant Land b) A Single Fam.Res. c) U Condo/Twnhse d) U 2-4 Plex e) U Apt. Bldg. f) U Comm'VInd'l g) U Agricultural h) U Mobile Home i) Other		
	not applicable	
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:		
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument #: _3	39988 Book: 4 Page: 538	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: \$	ot applicable	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$	-0-	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer of	f title between spouses	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	_%	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the inta disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to severally liable for any additional amount owed.	nformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree tion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Sciler Signature: by: flower Nagh	Buyer Signature: by falent Wey h	
Print Name: Mike Gonzalez	Print Name: <u>Cecelia M. Gonzalez</u>	
Address: P.O. Box 45	Address: P.O. Box 45	
City: Carlin	City: Carlin .	
State: NV 89822	State: NV 89822	
Telephone: 775 738-4031	Telephone: (775)738-4031	
Capacity: attorney	Capacity: attorney	
COMPANY REQUES		
Co. Name: Vaughan & Hull, Ltd.		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDE		